

SCHEDULE

AMENDMENT OF THE FIREFIGHTERS' PENSION SCHEME

- 30.** In rule E8 (increase of pensions and allowances during first 13 weeks)⁽¹⁾–
- (a) in paragraph (1), omit “, special”;
 - (b) in paragraph (2), after “payable”, insert “under this Scheme or the Compensation Scheme”;
 - (c) for paragraph (4), substitute–
 - “(4) For the purposes of paragraph (3)(b), any reduction in the deceased’s pension under paragraph 3 of Part V of Schedule 2 (additional benefits) or under Part VIII of that Schedule (uprating of widows' pensions) shall be disregarded.”;
 - (d) in paragraph (5)–
 - (i) omit “, special”; and
 - (ii) after “allowance”, insert “under this Scheme and to a child’s special allowance under the Compensation Scheme”; and
 - (e) in paragraph (7), after “payable”, insert “under this Scheme or an injury pension under the Compensation Scheme”.

⁽¹⁾ Rule E8 was amended by article 2 of and paragraph 18 of Schedule 1 to S.I.2005/3228.